OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Palent and Trademark Off
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas-	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Magnus KALLMAN (8/1/2005) and Magnus HJALMARSSON (8/10/2005)	Name: Holms Industri AB
<u> </u>	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) uttached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after Inventor name	Box 924
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Motala
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Sweden Ztp: SE-591 29
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/539,123	This document is being filed together with a леw application. В. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved;
Name: James M. Slattery BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 1807-0188PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Falls Church	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Falls Church State: VA Zip: 22040-0747	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (703) 205-8000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (703) 205-8050	b. Deposit Account Number 02-2448
Emall Address: mailroom@bskb.com	Authorized User Name James M. Slattery
Signature: Signature Signature James M. Slattery - 28,380 Name of Person Signing	March 17, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being strached or enclosed) is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-0140, on the date shown below.

Dated: March 17, 2006

700251565

Signatura Jane / L.

(James M. Slattery) PATENT

REEL: 017350 FRAME: 0755

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1807-0188PUS1

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	10/539,123	_ Filed	June 16, 2005
Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	***(Given Name FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))***		
	WHEREAS, Magnus KALLMA undersigned) has (have) invented	N and Magnus HJALI certain new and useful in	MARSSON (hereinafter designated as the provements in:
Insert Title of Invention	SUSPENSION APPARATUS FO SUCH AN APPARATUS, AND A	R A WORK IMPLEMEN VEHICLE PROVIDED	NT, WORK IMPLEMENT FOR USE WITH WITH THE SUSPENSION APPARATUS
	for which an application for Lette undersigned (except in the case of	rs Patent of the United : a provisional application	States of America has been executed by the
Insert Date of Signing of Application	on August 1, 20	105 and August 1	.0, 2005 , and
Insert Name of Assignee	WHEREAS, Holms Industri AB		
Insert Address of Assignce	of Box 924, SE-591 29 Motala, SV		
	its heirs, successors, legal repres desirous of acquiring the entire rig Patent(s) that may be granted there x in any foreign countries.	ht, title and interest in an	nereinafter designated as the Assignee) is d to said invention and in and to any Letters f America and
	undersigned has (have) sold, assi transfer unto said Assignee the fu America, its territories, dependence any and all Letters Patent(s) whi	by acknowledged, and ogned and transferred, and land exclusive right to ies and possessions and the may be granted ther	Collars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand other good and valuable consideration, the id by these presents does sell, assign and the said invention in the United States of the entire right, title and interest in and to efor in the United States of America, its bove is designated, in any and all foreign

and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions and extensions thereof for the full

term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PTO/SB/97 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006, QMB 0651-0031
U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Attorney Docket No.: 1807-0188PUS1

Under the Paparwork Reduction Agt of 1996, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unloss it displays a valid QMB control number.

Application No. (if known): 10/539,123

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

March 17, 2006

James M. Slattery Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

28,380 (703) 205-8000 Registration Number, if applicable Telephone Number

Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must Note:

Fee Transmittal (1 page) Assignment (pages) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)

identify each submitted paper.

PTO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT TRANSACTION FORM

Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 02-2448

Approved for use through 7/31/2006, OMB 0551-0032
U.S. Patent and Tradomark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no person are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Effoctive on 12/08/2004. Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818). Complete if Known Application Number 10/539,123-Conf. #9005 FEE TRANSMITTAL Filing Date June 16, 2005 First Named Inventor Magnus KALLMAN For FY 2005 Examiner Name Not Yet Assigned Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1,27 Art Unit TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT 40.00 1807-0188PU\$1 Attorney Docket No. METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply) Check Credit Card Money Order None Other (please (dentify); x | Deposit Account | Deposit Account Number: 02-2448 | Deposit Account Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP For the above-Identified deposit account, the Director is hereby authorized to: (check all that apply) Charge fee(s) indicated below Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filing fee Charge any additional fee(s) or underpayment of Credit any overpayments fee(s) under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 **FEE CALCULATION** 1. BASIC FILING, SEARCH, AND EXAMINATION FEES FILING FEES SEARCH FEES EXAMINATION FEES Small Entity Small Entity Small Entity **Application Type** Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Foo (\$) Fees Paid (\$) Utility 300 150 500 250 200 100 Design 200 100 001 50 130 65 Plant 200 100 300 150 160 80 Reissue 300 150 500 250 600 300 Provisional 200 100 0 0 0 2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES Small Entity Foe Description <u>Fee (\$)</u> Foo (\$) Each claim over 20 (including Reissues) 50 25 Each independent claim over 3 (including Reissues) 200 100 Multiple dependent claims 360 180 Total Claims Extra Claims Multiple Dependent Claims Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$) Indep. Claims Extra Claims Fee Paid (\$) 3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper (excluding electronically filed sequence or computer listings under 37 CFR 1.52(c)), the application size fee due is \$250 (\$125 for small entity) for each additional 50 sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s). Total Shoots Number of each additional 50 or fraction thereof Extra Sheets Foe (\$) Fee Paid (\$) - 100 = __ (round up to a whole number) x 4. OTHER FEE(S) Fees Paid (\$) Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount) Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): 8021 Recording each patent assignment, agreement or ... 40.00 SUBMITTED BY Signature Registration No. 28,380 Telephone (703) 205-8000 (Allomey/Agent)

I hereby certify that this paper (Trademark Office, facsimile no.	(along with any paper referred to as being allache . (571) 273-0140, on the date Ahown below.	or enclosed) is being transmitted by fecsimile to the Patent and

Pated: March 17, 2006

Name (Print/Type)

James M. Slatterv

(James M. Slattery)

Date

March 17, 2006

017350 FRAME: CORDED: 03/17/2006